
Брасс 100, Ж
1 Мерзликина Ирина 1972         45-49 "Посейдон" 832 Ж Москва

2 Тихомирова Татьяна 1964         55-59 "Фитнес Хаус" 811 Ж Санкт-Петербург

3 Алещенко Наталья 1957         60-64 "Прегель" 773 Ж Калининград

4 Мальцева Марина 1961         55-59 "Спрут" 698 Ж Ярославль

5 Мехтелева Елена 1978         40-44 "Посейдон" 691 Ж Москва

6 Кедрова Ольга 1960         55-59 "Посейдон" 619 Ж Москва

7 Белинская Наталья 1954         65-69 "Невские звёзды" 583 Ж Санкт-Петербург

8 Савченко Надежда 1976         40-44 "Спрут" 535 Ж Ярославль

9 Захарова Любовь 1980         35-39 "43 РЕГИОН" 515 Ж Кирово-Чепецк

10 Кутейникова Марина 1967         50-54 "Тройка" 514 Ж Москва

11 Ткачук Галина 1965         50-54 "Посейдон" 487 Ж Москва

12 Логвинова Татьяна 1964         55-59 "Прегель" 479 Ж Калининград

13 Середа Елена 1966         50-54 "Прегель" 462 Ж Калининград

14 Завьялова Наталья 1965         50-54 402 Ж Калининград

15 Кохан Людмила 1980         35-39 "Прегель" 399 Ж Калининград

16 Косова Ольга 1966         50-54 "Невские звёзды" 393 Ж Подольск

Брасс 100, М
1 Брагин Владислав 1971         45-49 "Мэд Вейв" 916 М Санкт-Петербург

2 Подмарев Тимур 1957         60-64 "Алекс Фитнес" 864 М Санкт-Петербург

3 Каткявичус Сигитас 1957         60-64 "Dzukijos vandenis" 790 М Алитус

4 Лутай Михаил 1993         25-29 "Прегель" 775 М Кемерово

5 Ненишин Юрий 1964         55-59 "Спрут" 741 М Рыбинск

6 Харченко Александр 1947         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 710 М Санкт-Петербург

7 Жарковский Дмитрий 1975         40-44 "SK Delfins" 697 М Рига

8 Ильяев Сергей 1959         60-64 "Спрут" 687 М Немчиновка

9 Баржак Андрей 1965         50-54 "Невские звёзды" 680 М Санкт-Петербург

10 Яцашек Анджей 1953         65-69 "Gdynia-masters" 646 М Gdynia

11 Феоктистов Валерий 1945         70-74 ПКВВС 638 М Пермь

12 Фокин Андрей 1955         60-64 "Посейдон" 594 М Москва

13 Есипов Виктор 1948         70-74 "Посейдон" 570 М Жуковский

14 Ковалев Максим 1972         45-49 "Спрут" 563 М Рыбинск

15 Смирнов Александр 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 557 М Калининград

16 Костицын Роман 1974         45-49 "Зубр" 519 М Минск

17 Оленичев Семен 1991         25-29 "Спрут" 499 М Ярославль

18 Гейт Игорь 1966         50-54 "Прегель" 497 М Калининград

19 Барабышкинс Андрис 1973         45-49 "Резекне" 487 М Резекне

20 Любавин Виктор 1966         50-54 "Прегель" 476 М Калининград

21 Колесников Валерий 1939         80-84 "Прегель" 433 М Гурьевск

22 Яковенко Юрий 1952         65-69 "Прегель" 388 М Калининград

23 Скрыгин Максим 1978         40-44 "Прегель" 329 М Калининград

24 Моршин Александр 1945         70-74 МКМП 321 М Москва

25 Козынченко Борис 1947         70-74 "Прегель" 299 М Калининград

Баттерфляй 100, Ж
1 Макарова Кира 1947         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 1037 Ж Санкт-Петербург

2 Шлемова Ирина 1984         35-39 "Цунами" 911 Ж Дзержинск

3 Наговицына Лариса 1959         60-64 "Цунами" 883 Ж Ярославль

4 Шамаева Елена 1992         25-29 "Тройка" 761 Ж Москва

5 Гинько Оксана 1973         45-49 "Прегель" 492 Ж Зеленоградск

6 Опалева Надежда 1976         40-44 "43 РЕГИОН" 463 Ж Кирово-Чепецк

7 Крылова Светлана 1961         55-59 "Пингвин" 325 Ж Москва

Абсолютные победители на дистанции
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Баттерфляй 100, М
1 Сатановский Александр 1987         30-34 "Цунами" 739 М Москва

2 Афонин Антон 1978         40-44 "Невские звёзды" 637 М Санкт-Петербург

3 Егоров Денис 1977         40-44 450 М

4 Лохоня Максим 1961         55-59 "Невские звёзды" 446 М Санкт-Петербург

5 Авдеев Виталий 1949         70-74 "Прегель" 428 М Багратионовск

6 Григорьев Сергей 1937         80-84 МКМП 354 М Москва

7 Андреев Игорь 1946         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 353 М Санкт-Петербург

Комплексный 100, Ж
1 Мерзликина Ирина 1972         45-49 "Посейдон" 912 Ж Москва

2 Воронова Вероника 1969         50-54 "Динамо" 818 Ж Москва

3 Наговицына Лариса 1959         60-64 "Цунами" 810 Ж Ярославль

4 Алещенко Наталья 1957         60-64 "Прегель" 750 Ж Калининград

5 Бабикова Елена 1973         45-49 "Спрут" 720 Ж Ярославль

6 Исупова Наталия 1958         60-64 ПКВВС 699 Ж Пермь

7 Соколова Анна 1964         55-59 "43 РЕГИОН" 662 Ж Киров

8 Кедрова Ольга 1960         55-59 "Посейдон" 635 Ж Москва

9 Рыбанина Ирина 1954         65-69 "Посейдон" 620 Ж Челябинск

10 Суслопарова Ольга 1974         45-49 "43 РЕГИОН" 593 Ж Киров

11 Хорошева Ольга 1994         25-29 "Тройка" 574 Ж Москва

12 Опалева Надежда 1976         40-44 "43 РЕГИОН" 564 Ж Кирово-Чепецк

13 Алексеева Лариса 1975         40-44 "Спрут" 532 Ж Ярославль

14 Давыдова Надежда 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 506 Ж Лесной

15 Захарова Любовь 1980         35-39 "43 РЕГИОН" 447 Ж Кирово-Чепецк

16 Крылова Светлана 1961         55-59 "Пингвин" 428 Ж Москва

17 Грейшкане Светлана 1970         45-49 "Резекне" 404 Ж Резекне

18 Тихомирова Ольга 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 372 Ж Калининград

19 Триандафилиди Наталья 1972         45-49 "Champions" 361 Ж Рига

Комплексный 100, М
1 Брагин Владислав 1971         45-49 "Мэд Вейв" 911 М Санкт-Петербург

2 Алешкевич Сергей 1964         55-59 "Зубр" 884 М Минск

3 Каткявичус Сигитас 1957         60-64 "Dzukijos vandenis" 807 М Алитус

4 Лутай Михаил 1993         25-29 "Прегель" 792 М Кемерово

5 Лебедев Павел 1968         50-54 "Мэд Вейв" 775 М Самара

6 Подмарев Тимур 1957         60-64 "Алекс Фитнес" 761 М Санкт-Петербург

7 Харченко Александр 1947         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 699 М Санкт-Петербург

8 Ильяев Сергей 1959         60-64 "Спрут" 692 М Немчиновка

9 Каракчиев Сергей 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 689 М Калининград

10 Кромский Дмитрий 1961         55-59 "Посейдон" 687 М Москва

11 Ненишин Юрий 1964         55-59 "Спрут" 674 М Рыбинск

12 Житловский Вениамин 1951         65-69 "Посейдон" 606 М Москва

13 Феоктистов Валерий 1945         70-74 ПКВВС 550 М Пермь

14 Шимановский Сергей 1954         65-69 МКМП 550 М Москва

15 Кудюков Александр 1993         25-29 "Прегель" 535 М Калининград

16 Шахматов Анатолий 1948         70-74 "Солнечногорье" 501 М Солнечногорск

17 Авдеев Виталий 1949         70-74 "Прегель" 463 М Багратионовск

18 Носов Евгений 1963         55-59 "Дельфин" 406 М Старый Оскол

19 Агеев Алексей 1967         50-54 "Морская авиация" 373 М Калининград

20 Фокин Андрей 1955         60-64 "Посейдон" 370 М Москва

21 Козынченко Борис 1947         70-74 "Прегель" 311 М Калининград

22 Веселов Виктор 1947         70-74 269 М Балтийск
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Спина 50, Ж
1 Беркова Светлана 1989         30-34 "Алекс Фитнес" 867 Ж Санкт-Петербург

2 Романенкова Александра 1984         35-39 "Динамо" 797 Ж Москва

3 Макарова Кира 1947         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 733 Ж Санкт-Петербург

4 Соколова Анна 1964         55-59 "43 РЕГИОН" 678 Ж Киров

5 Шамаева Елена 1992         25-29 "Тройка" 670 Ж Москва

6 Исупова Наталия 1958         60-64 ПКВВС 627 Ж Пермь

7 Ческис Ольга 1974         45-49 "Чёрная каракатица" 604 Ж Москва

8 Даутова Елена 1971         45-49 "Прегель" 577 Ж Калининград

9 Никитина Наталья 1970         45-49 "МФТИ-Долгопрудный" 561 Ж Москва

10 Килина Марина 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 551 Ж Калининград

11 Крутицкая Елена 1978         40-44 "Тройка" 515 Ж Клин

12 Титова Ирина 1961         55-59 "Прегель" 488 Ж Калининград

13 Улыбышева Валентина 1948         70-74 "Посейдон" 465 Ж Москва

14 Сырвачева Ирина 1942         75-79 "Невские звёзды" 424 Ж Санкт-Петербург

15 Борисова Жанна 1971         45-49 415 Ж Псков

16 Кохан Людмила 1980         35-39 "Прегель" 372 Ж Калининград

17 Грейшкане Светлана 1970         45-49 "Резекне" 331 Ж Резекне

18 Логвинова Татьяна 1964         55-59 "Прегель" 326 Ж Калининград

19 Губина Альфия 1940         75-79 "Посейдон" 304 Ж Челябинск

20 Бахуринская Наталья 1957         60-64 "Прегель" 279 Ж Калининград

21 Бузуртанова Оксана 1973         45-49 246 Ж Москва

Спина 50, М
1 Алешкевич Сергей 1964         55-59 "Зубр" 825 М Минск

2 Мещеряков Валентин 1933         85-89 МКМП 717 М Москва

3 Улыбышев Михаил 1946         70-74 "Посейдон" 638 М Москва

4 Гунин Олег 1988         30-34 627 М Калининград

5 Иванушкин Илья 1979         40-44 "Арсенал" 622 М Москва

6 Йодешка Арландас 1961         55-59 "Kauno Takas" 613 М Каунас

7 Кудюков Александр 1993         25-29 "Прегель" 568 М Калининград

8 Шахматов Анатолий 1948         70-74 "Солнечногорье" 560 М Солнечногорск

9 Житловский Вениамин 1951         65-69 "Посейдон" 517 М Москва

10 Яночкин Сергей 1956         60-64 "Прегель" 484 М Калининград

11 Оленичев Семен 1991         25-29 "Спрут" 406 М Ярославль

12 Андреев Игорь 1946         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 392 М Санкт-Петербург

13 Тихонов Вячеслав 1946         70-74 "Прегель" 352 М Светлогорск

14 Носов Евгений 1963         55-59 "Дельфин" 341 М Старый Оскол

15 Нефедов Владимир 1949         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 326 М Санкт-Петербург

16 Майковс Андрейс 1962         55-59 "Резекне" 316 М Резекне

17 Юдович Николай 1950         65-69 МКМП 272 М Москва

18 Денисенко Аким 1953         65-69 "Прегель" 239 М Калининград

19 Моршин Александр 1945         70-74 МКМП 223 М Москва

Вольный 50, Ж
1 Сыч Регина 1987         30-34 "Прегель" 922 Ж Калининград

2 Шлемова Ирина 1984         35-39 "Цунами" 891 Ж Дзержинск

3 Бабикова Елена 1973         45-49 "Спрут" 869 Ж Ярославль

4 Царькова Инга 1983         35-39 "Спрут" 829 Ж Ярославль

5 Рыбанина Ирина 1954         65-69 "Посейдон" 755 Ж Челябинск

6 Хорошева Ольга 1994         25-29 "Тройка" 749 Ж Москва

7 Беркова Светлана 1989         30-34 "Алекс Фитнес" 726 Ж Санкт-Петербург

8 Никитина Наталья 1970         45-49 "МФТИ-Долгопрудный" 676 Ж Москва

9 Алексеева Лариса 1975         40-44 "Спрут" 671 Ж Ярославль

10 Мехтелева Елена 1978         40-44 "Посейдон" 669 Ж Москва
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11 Шаболтас Виолетта 1967         50-54 "Мэд Вейв" 654 Ж Санкт-Петербург

12 Гинько Оксана 1973         45-49 "Прегель" 654 Ж Зеленоградск

13 Суслопарова Ольга 1974         45-49 "43 РЕГИОН" 643 Ж Киров

14 Даутова Елена 1971         45-49 "Прегель" 614 Ж Калининград

15 Ткачук Галина 1965         50-54 "Посейдон" 601 Ж Москва

16 Ческис Ольга 1974         45-49 "Чёрная каракатица" 588 Ж Москва

17 Крутицкая Елена 1978         40-44 "Тройка" 580 Ж Клин

18 Титова Ирина 1961         55-59 "Прегель" 558 Ж Калининград

19 Давыдова Надежда 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 543 Ж Лесной

20 Колядина Елена 1955         60-64 "Прегель" 518 Ж Калининград

21 Килина Марина 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 499 Ж Калининград

22 Середа Елена 1966         50-54 "Прегель" 451 Ж Калининград

23 Мальцева Марина 1961         55-59 "Спрут" 404 Ж Ярославль

24 Губина Альфия 1940         75-79 "Посейдон" 400 Ж Челябинск

25 Кутейникова Марина 1967         50-54 "Тройка" 397 Ж Москва

26 Улыбышева Валентина 1948         70-74 "Посейдон" 387 Ж Москва

27 Сырвачева Ирина 1942         75-79 "Невские звёзды" 377 Ж Санкт-Петербург

28 Борисова Жанна 1971         45-49 371 Ж Псков

29 Сулимова Ольга 1965         50-54 "Прегель" 346 Ж Светлый

30 Завьялова Наталья 1965         50-54 334 Ж Калининград

31 Бахуринская Наталья 1957         60-64 "Прегель" 302 Ж Калининград

32 Анциферова Наталья 1951         65-69 "Радуга" 250 Ж Тверь

Вольный 50, М
1 Предкин Владимир 1969         50-54 "Мэд Вейв" 970 М Санкт-Петербург

2 Сатановский Александр 1987         30-34 "Цунами" 821 М Москва

3 Лебедев Павел 1968         50-54 "Мэд Вейв" 818 М Самара

4 Иванушкин Илья 1979         40-44 "Арсенал" 761 М Москва

5 Кромский Дмитрий 1961         55-59 "Посейдон" 712 М Москва

6 Петкау Олег 1947         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 701 М Санкт-Петербург

7 Афонин Антон 1978         40-44 "Невские звёзды" 700 М Санкт-Петербург

8 Лягин Константин 1962         55-59 "Волга" 692 М Сургут

9 Трусов Алексей 1964         55-59 "Спрут" 683 М Ярославль

10 Жарковский Дмитрий 1975         40-44 "SK Delfins" 678 М Рига

11 Гунин Олег 1988         30-34 661 М Калининград

12 Каракчиев Сергей 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 649 М Калининград

13 Смирнов Александр 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 598 М Калининград

14 Дириндяев Сергей 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 582 М Калининград

15 Любавин Виктор 1966         50-54 "Прегель" 578 М Калининград

16 Сизиков Геннадий 1963         55-59 "Мэд Вейв" 576 М Выборг

17 Ушаков Юрий 1972         45-49 "Прегель" 562 М Калининград

18 Егоров Денис 1977         40-44 536 М

19 Лохоня Максим 1961         55-59 "Невские звёзды" 510 М Санкт-Петербург

20 Ежков Вадим 1965         50-54 "Прегель" 510 М Калининград

21 Йодешка Арландас 1961         55-59 "Kauno Takas" 507 М Каунас

22 Мелихов Юрий 1967         50-54 506 М Калининград

23 Тихонов Вячеслав 1946         70-74 "Прегель" 504 М Светлогорск

24 Улыбышев Михаил 1946         70-74 "Посейдон" 496 М Москва

25 Нефедов Владимир 1949         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 495 М Санкт-Петербург

26 Ерофеев Константин 1992         25-29 "Прегель" 484 М Гурьевск

27 Костицын Роман 1974         45-49 "Зубр" 479 М Минск

28 Богданов Олег 1971         45-49 475 М Калининград

29 Агеев Алексей 1967         50-54 "Морская авиация" 473 М Калининград

30 Ковалев Максим 1972         45-49 "Спрут" 467 М Рыбинск
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31 Лопин Григорий 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 461 М Светлогорск

32 Гейт Игорь 1966         50-54 "Прегель" 449 М Калининград

33 Яцашек Анджей 1953         65-69 "Gdynia-masters" 446 М Gdynia

34 Яночкин Сергей 1956         60-64 "Прегель" 446 М Калининград

35 Скрыгин Максим 1978         40-44 "Прегель" 421 М Калининград

36 Торлецкий Сергей 1936         80-84 МКМП 412 М Москва

37 Дубровскис Валерийс 1972         45-49 "Резекне" 410 М Резекне

38 Барабышкинс Андрис 1973         45-49 "Резекне" 409 М Резекне

39 Есипов Виктор 1948         70-74 "Посейдон" 394 М Жуковский

40 Денисенко Аким 1953         65-69 "Прегель" 359 М Калининград

41 Яковенко Юрий 1952         65-69 "Прегель" 347 М Калининград

42 Веселов Виктор 1947         70-74 343 М Балтийск

43 Скороходов Евгений 1942         75-79 "Посейдон" 308 М Челябинск

44 Колесников Валерий 1939         80-84 "Прегель" 306 М Гурьевск

45 Рогозин Виктор 1954         65-69 269 М n/a

46 Кисель Владимир 1955         60-64 251 М Калининград

Вольный 100, Ж
1 Макарова Кира 1947         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 924 Ж Санкт-Петербург

2 Шлемова Ирина 1984         35-39 "Цунами" 918 Ж Дзержинск

3 Сыч Регина 1987         30-34 "Прегель" 898 Ж Калининград

4 Тихомирова Татьяна 1964         55-59 "Фитнес Хаус" 789 Ж Санкт-Петербург

5 Бабикова Елена 1973         45-49 "Спрут" 745 Ж Ярославль

6 Царькова Инга 1983         35-39 "Спрут" 740 Ж Ярославль

7 Хорошева Ольга 1994         25-29 "Тройка" 679 Ж Москва

8 Алещенко Наталья 1957         60-64 "Прегель" 611 Ж Калининград

9 Рыбанина Ирина 1954         65-69 "Посейдон" 600 Ж Челябинск

10 Даутова Елена 1971         45-49 "Прегель" 591 Ж Калининград

11 Кедрова Ольга 1960         55-59 "Посейдон" 590 Ж Москва

12 Гинько Оксана 1973         45-49 "Прегель" 548 Ж Зеленоградск

13 Крутицкая Елена 1978         40-44 "Тройка" 542 Ж Клин

14 Давыдова Надежда 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 527 Ж Лесной

15 Белинская Наталья 1954         65-69 "Невские звёзды" 443 Ж Санкт-Петербург

16 Губина Альфия 1940         75-79 "Посейдон" 381 Ж Челябинск

17 Крылова Светлана 1961         55-59 "Пингвин" 364 Ж Москва

18 Триандафилиди Наталья 1972         45-49 "Champions" 321 Ж Рига

19 Середа Елена 1966         50-54 "Прегель" 315 Ж Калининград

20 Завьялова Наталья 1965         50-54 283 Ж Калининград

21 Анциферова Наталья 1951         65-69 "Радуга" 200 Ж Тверь

Вольный 100, М
1 Предкин Владимир 1969         50-54 "Мэд Вейв" 957 М Санкт-Петербург

2 Сатановский Александр 1987         30-34 "Цунами" 807 М Москва

3 Лебедев Павел 1968         50-54 "Мэд Вейв" 782 М Самара

4 Лутай Михаил 1993         25-29 "Прегель" 750 М Кемерово

5 Иванушкин Илья 1979         40-44 "Арсенал" 749 М Москва

6 Кромский Дмитрий 1961         55-59 "Посейдон" 736 М Москва

7 Каткявичус Сигитас 1957         60-64 "Dzukijos vandenis" 727 М Алитус

8 Трусов Алексей 1964         55-59 "Спрут" 687 М Ярославль

9 Петкау Олег 1947         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 657 М Санкт-Петербург

10 Афонин Антон 1978         40-44 "Невские звёзды" 641 М Санкт-Петербург

11 Житловский Вениамин 1951         65-69 "Посейдон" 626 М Москва

12 Фадеев Алексей 1988         30-34 "Морская авиация" 613 М Калининград

13 Любавин Виктор 1966         50-54 "Прегель" 596 М Калининград

14 Смирнов Александр 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 592 М Калининград

15 Дириндяев Сергей 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 584 М Калининград

16 Егоров Денис 1977         40-44 551 М
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17 Ушаков Юрий 1972         45-49 "Прегель" 536 М Калининград

18 Лопин Григорий 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 515 М Светлогорск

19 Лохоня Максим 1961         55-59 "Невские звёзды" 507 М Санкт-Петербург

20 Маневич Михаил 1948         70-74 "Радуга" 502 М Тверь

21 Ежков Вадим 1965         50-54 "Прегель" 497 М Калининград

22 Мелихов Юрий 1967         50-54 497 М Калининград

23 Нефедов Владимир 1949         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 496 М Санкт-Петербург

24 Сизиков Геннадий 1963         55-59 "Мэд Вейв" 492 М Выборг

25 Богданов Олег 1971         45-49 473 М Калининград

26 Агеев Алексей 1967         50-54 "Морская авиация" 469 М Калининград

27 Феоктистов Валерий 1945         70-74 ПКВВС 423 М Пермь

28 Скрыгин Максим 1978         40-44 "Прегель" 423 М Калининград

29 Яковенко Юрий 1952         65-69 "Прегель" 278 М Калининград

30 Колесников Валерий 1939         80-84 "Прегель" 248 М Гурьевск

31 Рогозин Виктор 1954         65-69 224 М n/a

Спина 100, Ж
1 Беркова Светлана 1989         30-34 "Алекс Фитнес" 815 Ж Санкт-Петербург

2 Романенкова Александра 1984         35-39 "Динамо" 789 Ж Москва

3 Наговицына Лариса 1959         60-64 "Цунами" 742 Ж Ярославль

4 Соколова Анна 1964         55-59 "43 РЕГИОН" 703 Ж Киров

5 Исупова Наталия 1958         60-64 ПКВВС 612 Ж Пермь

6 Ческис Ольга 1974         45-49 "Чёрная каракатица" 567 Ж Москва

7 Опалева Надежда 1976         40-44 "43 РЕГИОН" 550 Ж Кирово-Чепецк

8 Суслопарова Ольга 1974         45-49 "43 РЕГИОН" 520 Ж Киров

9 Килина Марина 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 514 Ж Калининград

10 Даутова Елена 1971         45-49 "Прегель" 473 Ж Калининград

11 Колядина Елена 1955         60-64 "Прегель" 433 Ж Калининград

12 Тихомирова Ольга 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 356 Ж Калининград

13 Борисова Жанна 1971         45-49 340 Ж Псков

14 Кохан Людмила 1980         35-39 "Прегель" 304 Ж Калининград

Спина 100, М
1 Алешкевич Сергей 1964         55-59 "Зубр" 872 М Минск

2 Мещеряков Валентин 1933         85-89 МКМП 719 М Москва

3 Каракчиев Сергей 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 646 М Калининград

4 Гунин Олег 1988         30-34 644 М Калининград

5 Житловский Вениамин 1951         65-69 "Посейдон" 602 М Москва

6 Кудюков Александр 1993         25-29 "Прегель" 600 М Калининград

7 Йодешка Арландас 1961         55-59 "Kauno Takas" 574 М Каунас

8 Улыбышев Михаил 1946         70-74 "Посейдон" 557 М Москва

9 Яночкин Сергей 1956         60-64 "Прегель" 499 М Калининград

10 Шахматов Анатолий 1948         70-74 "Солнечногорье" 477 М Солнечногорск

11 Скоробогатов Сергей 1962         55-59 "Невские звёзды" 389 М Санкт-Петербург

12 Агеев Алексей 1967         50-54 "Морская авиация" 337 М Калининград

13 Майковс Андрейс 1962         55-59 "Резекне" 328 М Резекне

14 Моршин Александр 1945         70-74 МКМП 211 М Москва

Баттерфляй 50, Ж
1 Шлемова Ирина 1984         35-39 "Цунами" 970 Ж Дзержинск

2 Мерзликина Ирина 1972         45-49 "Посейдон" 891 Ж Москва

3 Макарова Кира 1947         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 873 Ж Санкт-Петербург

4 Воронова Вероника 1969         50-54 "Динамо" 837 Ж Москва

5 Сыч Регина 1987         30-34 "Прегель" 767 Ж Калининград

6 Шамаева Елена 1992         25-29 "Тройка" 753 Ж Москва

7 Наговицына Лариса 1959         60-64 "Цунами" 742 Ж Ярославль

8 Царькова Инга 1983         35-39 "Спрут" 717 Ж Ярославль
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9 Романенкова Александра 1984         35-39 "Динамо" 711 Ж Москва

10 Гинько Оксана 1973         45-49 "Прегель" 654 Ж Зеленоградск

11 Мехтелева Елена 1978         40-44 "Посейдон" 651 Ж Москва

12 Бабикова Елена 1973         45-49 "Спрут" 640 Ж Ярославль

13 Алексеева Лариса 1975         40-44 "Спрут" 606 Ж Ярославль

14 Никитина Наталья 1970         45-49 "МФТИ-Долгопрудный" 587 Ж Москва

15 Ческис Ольга 1974         45-49 "Чёрная каракатица" 586 Ж Москва
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16 Исупова Наталия 1958         60-64 ПКВВС 483 Ж Пермь

17 Соколова Анна 1964         55-59 "43 РЕГИОН" 472 Ж Киров

18 Давыдова Надежда 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 451 Ж Лесной

19 Улыбышева Валентина 1948         70-74 "Посейдон" 420 Ж Москва

20 Рыбанина Ирина 1954         65-69 "Посейдон" 374 Ж Челябинск

21 Кохан Людмила 1980         35-39 "Прегель" 367 Ж Калининград

22 Тихомирова Ольга 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 319 Ж Калининград

23 Сулимова Ольга 1965         50-54 "Прегель" 223 Ж Светлый

24 Анциферова Наталья 1951         65-69 "Радуга" 162 Ж Тверь

Баттерфляй 50, М
1 Предкин Владимир 1969         50-54 "Мэд Вейв" 962 М Санкт-Петербург

2 Брагин Владислав 1971         45-49 "Мэд Вейв" 842 М Санкт-Петербург

3 Сатановский Александр 1987         30-34 "Цунами" 790 М Москва

4 Алешкевич Сергей 1964         55-59 "Зубр" 752 М Минск

5 Афонин Антон 1978         40-44 "Невские звёзды" 713 М Санкт-Петербург

6 Лягин Константин 1962         55-59 "Волга" 588 М Сургут

7 Авдеев Виталий 1949         70-74 "Прегель" 584 М Багратионовск

8 Трусов Алексей 1964         55-59 "Спрут" 562 М Ярославль

9 Егоров Денис 1977         40-44 558 М

10 Лохоня Максим 1961         55-59 "Невские звёзды" 504 М Санкт-Петербург

11 Шимановский Сергей 1954         65-69 МКМП 464 М Москва

12 Ушаков Юрий 1972         45-49 "Прегель" 454 М Калининград

13 Андреев Игорь 1946         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 443 М Санкт-Петербург

14 Дириндяев Сергей 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 440 М Калининград

15 Скоробогатов Сергей 1962         55-59 "Невские звёзды" 435 М Санкт-Петербург

16 Яночкин Сергей 1956         60-64 "Прегель" 424 М Калининград

17 Сизиков Геннадий 1963         55-59 "Мэд Вейв" 393 М Выборг

18 Тихонов Вячеслав 1946         70-74 "Прегель" 381 М Светлогорск

19 Торлецкий Сергей 1936         80-84 МКМП 330 М Москва

20 Козынченко Борис 1947         70-74 "Прегель" 296 М Калининград

21 Денисенко Аким 1953         65-69 "Прегель" 240 М Калининград

22 Кисель Владимир 1955         60-64 209 М Калининград

23 Веселов Виктор 1947         70-74 206 М Балтийск

Брасс 50, Ж
1 Мерзликина Ирина 1972         45-49 "Посейдон" 868 Ж Москва

2 Воронова Вероника 1969         50-54 "Динамо" 853 Ж Москва

3 Беркова Светлана 1989         30-34 "Алекс Фитнес" 784 Ж Санкт-Петербург

4 Шаболтас Виолетта 1967         50-54 "Мэд Вейв" 773 Ж Санкт-Петербург

5 Тихомирова Татьяна 1964         55-59 "Фитнес Хаус" 734 Ж Санкт-Петербург

6 Мальцева Марина 1961         55-59 "Спрут" 715 Ж Ярославль

7 Мехтелева Елена 1978         40-44 "Посейдон" 697 Ж Москва

8 Алещенко Наталья 1957         60-64 "Прегель" 687 Ж Калининград

9 Колядина Елена 1955         60-64 "Прегель" 615 Ж Калининград

10 Белинская Наталья 1954         65-69 "Невские звёзды" 596 Ж Санкт-Петербург

11 Савченко Надежда 1976         40-44 "Спрут" 593 Ж Ярославль

12 Суслопарова Ольга 1974         45-49 "43 РЕГИОН" 580 Ж Киров

13 Кедрова Ольга 1960         55-59 "Посейдон" 577 Ж Москва

14 Ткачук Галина 1965         50-54 "Посейдон" 575 Ж Москва

15 Кутейникова Марина 1967         50-54 "Тройка" 535 Ж Москва

16 Захарова Любовь 1980         35-39 "43 РЕГИОН" 498 Ж Кирово-Чепецк

17 Логвинова Татьяна 1964         55-59 "Прегель" 490 Ж Калининград

18 Середа Елена 1966         50-54 "Прегель" 445 Ж Калининград

19 Завьялова Наталья 1965         50-54 423 Ж Калининград

20 Бахуринская Наталья 1957         60-64 "Прегель" 387 Ж Калининград
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21 Косова Ольга 1966         50-54 "Невские звёзды" 372 Ж Подольск

22 Сырвачева Ирина 1942         75-79 "Невские звёзды" 369 Ж Санкт-Петербург

23 Егорова Оксана 1972         45-49 294 Ж Москва

24 Носова Светлана 1971         45-49 "Дельфин" 276 Ж Старый Оскол

25 Сулимова Ольга 1965         50-54 "Прегель" 272 Ж Светлый

26 Губина Альфия 1940         75-79 "Посейдон" 213 Ж Челябинск

Брасс 50, М
1 Брагин Владислав 1971         45-49 "Мэд Вейв" 924 М Санкт-Петербург

2 Лебедев Павел 1968         50-54 "Мэд Вейв" 816 М Самара

3 Подмарев Тимур 1957         60-64 "Алекс Фитнес" 808 М Санкт-Петербург

4 Жарковский Дмитрий 1975         40-44 "SK Delfins" 796 М Рига

5 Каткявичус Сигитас 1957         60-64 "Dzukijos vandenis" 793 М Алитус

6 Ненишин Юрий 1964         55-59 "Спрут" 793 М Рыбинск

7 Баржак Андрей 1965         50-54 "Невские звёзды" 790 М Санкт-Петербург

8 Лутай Михаил 1993         25-29 "Прегель" 775 М Кемерово

9 Харченко Александр 1947         70-74 "Невские звёзды" 737 М Санкт-Петербург

10 Ильяев Сергей 1959         60-64 "Спрут" 679 М Немчиновка

11 Каракчиев Сергей 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 664 М Калининград

12 Феоктистов Валерий 1945         70-74 ПКВВС 649 М Пермь

13 Есипов Виктор 1948         70-74 "Посейдон" 640 М Жуковский

14 Яцашек Анджей 1953         65-69 "Gdynia-masters" 609 М Gdynia

15 Йодешка Арландас 1961         55-59 "Kauno Takas" 591 М Каунас

16 Ковалев Максим 1972         45-49 "Спрут" 559 М Рыбинск

17 Костицын Роман 1974         45-49 "Зубр" 557 М Минск

18 Ежков Вадим 1965         50-54 "Прегель" 552 М Калининград

19 Фокин Андрей 1955         60-64 "Посейдон" 539 М Москва

20 Мещеряков Валентин 1933         85-89 МКМП 532 М Москва

21 Любавин Виктор 1966         50-54 "Прегель" 531 М Калининград

22 Смирнов Александр 1968         50-54 "Прегель" 529 М Калининград

23 Оленичев Семен 1991         25-29 "Спрут" 517 М Ярославль

24 Барабышкинс Андрис 1973         45-49 "Резекне" 489 М Резекне

25 Ерофеев Константин 1992         25-29 "Прегель" 488 М Гурьевск

26 Яковенко Юрий 1952         65-69 "Прегель" 452 М Калининград

27 Лопин Григорий 1963         55-59 "Прегель" 449 М Светлогорск

28 Колесников Валерий 1939         80-84 "Прегель" 435 М Гурьевск

29 Носов Евгений 1963         55-59 "Дельфин" 424 М Старый Оскол

30 Дубровскис Валерийс 1972         45-49 "Резекне" 406 М Резекне

31 Юдович Николай 1950         65-69 МКМП 398 М Москва

32 Моршин Александр 1945         70-74 МКМП 366 М Москва

33 Бессмольный Владимир 1951         65-69 290 М Санкт-Петербург
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